© 2022 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
CCR-59S\02022
Series CCR-59S
SP12T, DC–18 GHz
Latching Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
connector actuator voltage number of positions actuator type
S: SMA Female 6: 28 Vdc Latching Open C: SP12T 0: No Indicator Contacts

new selected position. A separate reset circuit allows all positions to be set to an open position. User must
provide both reset (clear) and set (select new position) commands.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Actuator Voltage
CCR-59     S     6      C     D    -     S
Series
Connectors Actuator Type
Options
Number of Positions
Please see charts on page 3
       options
A:    Auto Reset (24 Vdc only)
T:    TTL Drivers with Diodes
D:    Coil Transient Suppression Diodes
S:    D-Sub Connector (Male)*
TD:  Decoders and TTL Drivers with Diodes
M:    Moisture Seal
R:    Positive (+) Common
RF SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency DC-3GHz 3-6GHz 6–12GHz 12-18GHz
Insertion Loss, max. 0.3dB 0.5 dB 0.6 dB 0.6 dB
Isolation, min. 80dB 70 dB 70 dB 70 dB
VSWR , max. 1.20:1 1.40:1 1.50:1 1.50:1
*D-Sub connector will come standard for every part number
(Solder Pins available upon request)
For additional options, please contact factory.
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2022 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
CCR-59S\022022
Series CCR-59S
SP12T, DC–18 GHz
Latching Coaxial Switch
COAX SWITCHES
SCHEMATIC & MECHANICAL OUTLINE
*D-Sub Standard = 2.26 MAX
*D-Sub with additional option = 3.20 MAX
 P
/N
:
 V
O
LTA
G
E
:         VD
C
 D
/C
:
 M
/O
:                           R
oH
S
              M
A
D
E IN
      TELEDYNE COAX
          SW
ITCHES
CHK APP APP ZONE  (SHT)DRAWN BY DATECN  No.
REVISION
REV
±.005
±.01
.XXX
.XX ±0.5°±1/32
FRACTION   DECIMAL INCH   METRIC    ANGLE
MILLIMETERS  IN  [X.XX]  IF  USED
[±0.125]
A
TITLE
4 3 2 15678